i
Rule 2.46

{a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es} of the
administrator(s)

(b) Insert place of
meeting

*Delete as apphcable

(d) Give detalls of the
modifications (f any)

{e)insert ime and date of
adjourned meeting

() Details of other
resolutions passed

*Delete as applicable

Form 2.23B

2.23B

Notice of Result of Meeting of Creditors

The Insolvency Act 1986

Company Number
02429422

Name of Company
J & S Component Engineerning Limited

Court Case Number
1944 of 2010

In the
Leeds District Registry

{full name of Court)

We (a)

PAUL A WHITWAM GARY E BLACKBURN

BWC Business Solutions Limited BWC Business Solutions Limited
8 Park Place 8 Park Place

Leeds Leeds

LS1 2RU LS1 2RU

(b) Business of meeting conducted by correspondence pursuant to Paragraph 58 of Schedule B1
of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 48 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

The closing date specified in Form 2 258 1s 24 November 2010
The Administratxs proposals were accepted with no modifications

A creditors’ co e was not formed

Signed VAN
JoinMNdministrators
Dated 24 November 2010

A copy of the onginal proposals is attached for those who did not receive such documents prior to
the meeting

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information In the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the

form

The contact nformation that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

PAUL A WHITWAM
BWC Business Solutions Limited
8 Park Place
Leeds
LS1 2RU
0113243 3434

DX Number DX Exchange

oy

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the
Registrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

26/11/2010

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




7.

ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

The Adminustrators propose to continue to realise the assets and undertaking of the
Company 1n such a manner as they consider appropnate with a view to achlueving
the purpose set out in Paragraph 3(1)(c) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986

The Administrators propose n the tenim to take all necessary actions to preserve
the value of the Company’s assets.

Once the administration 1s complete, and on the assumption that there are no funds
available for distnbution to unsecured creditors (other than the possibihty of a
dividend payable from the “Prescnibed Part” payable pursuant to Section 176A(2)
Insolvency Act 1986) the Administrators propose to file a notice pursuant to
paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl to the Act, together with a final progress report to the
Court and the Registrar of Companues for the dissolution of the Company

The Administrators shall send copies of these documents to the Company and the
creditors  In these circumstances, the appointment wil end following the
registration of the notice by the registrar of compames Thereafter the Company
will be dissolved.

As detailed above, in the unlikely event that there are surplus funds available to
enable a dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors, it 15 proposed that the
Admunistrators will place the Company into Creditors” Voluntary Liquidation, n
accordance with Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, and be
appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company. In addition, it is proposed that any
act required or authonsed under any enactment by the Jont Liquidators 1s to be
done by any one of them

If appropnate, the Administrators propose to either obtain creditors’ consent or
apply to Court under the provisions of Paragraph 76(2) of Schedule Bl to the
Insolvency Act 1986 for an order that their term of office be extended

It is proposed that the remuneration of the Admirnstrators be fixed by reference to
time properly given by them and therr staff in attending to matters ansing from the
Company's adminustration, 1n accordance with the Statement of Insolvency Practice
number 9 and that they be authonsed to draw remuneration and disbursements as
and when funds are available A creditors' guide to adminsstrators' fees 1s attached
at Appendix III

It is further proposed that the Joint Adminstrators be authonsed to draw expenses
necessanly incurred in the conduct of the Admimstration in accordance with the
Firm’s policy note as detailed tn the creditors guide to fees attached at Appendix II1
In particular, the Administrators be authonsed to draw category 2 expenses n
respect of intemal meeting room usage, storage of company records and mileage
claims at the rates set out in the creditors guide to fees.

It 1s proposed that the Joint Adminstrators be discharged from lhiability pursuant to
Paragraph 98 Schedule B1 Insolvency Act 1986 14 days afier the appointment of the
Admumnstrators ceases to have effect




0107 42qWaAoN pT s8] JOBNSIURLPY L0

(17} ut {3reudoidde se) swie)s sy jo wawked Jog uoisiacud 1o Juawked ay; 1o ‘sjesodald ay) 07 (s10upald
01 JuswAed 2 3{BW 0} PUIUI SIOIBNSILILPY Y} 2oym SISLD UL) SIOUPAS [RIUAIIId puR SI0NIPaI2 paIndas Y jo Juawaalde ay) Jo Ja1j4es ay) [un
7 A102012]) 10 UOLEIIUNIUAL '$1S0Y uonERLSILIwpe-a1d AuR meEIp 10U [[IM SIOIASIMIWPY 3NIOL du) (6)901 T 3Ny Jo suoisiaoid 3yl yim 30UBPIOIDE U] AON

piay 3G o1 saoipad fo Buneaw v Suysanbad (|07 BQuUaN0N 7 £g pan1adas suam g7 7 Swiio] paraduios oy

% %001 % %001 % %001 (paannbas fyuofew o4,05)
TI°68LLE TI'68L'LE TI'68L'LE TVLOL
8€ 0£0°1 8¢ 0£0'1 8¢ 0EO'l PY] S21UOLD3] aduRl||Y
rotl's Ty o1l's Zr011's psnun B)|sH

panun] juawsfeue)y
00 S0L 00 S0 00 S0L sty uosiapualy
1y pLS' I v $L5°1 v pLs') PANWIT 67 YOO
SUONN|OS MIIOPEOY V/L
Ly 168'T LY 168'C Ly 168°C panw M dnoip oajop
€L SLESI £16LE'81 £1 5481 PI' SWRSAS 23y
paywi-] uonesodio)
1S,
65 99¢€°¢ 65 99¢°¢ 68 99¢°¢ eprUE)) JO yueg |RAOY
vy L9 vy L9 ¥y L9 p115ng % o] DN
payun
87 8991 87 899°1 87 8991 (3ug) suog 7 uos|im
7 3 3 3 3 ¥
£ uonn|osay £ uonn|osay 7 uoInjossy 7 UOIIn[0say [ uoun|osay [ uounjosay uIolj paAlasal
sureSy anoaey] uj 1sutefy noae] uj 1wurely Inoae, uj g5z 7 suuog pijeA

0102 13qUuidAcy p7 AqQ paUImal gS7'7 uLiog
pasczdde a1am ([0Z J2quwasopN g pajep uodas a jo g pue g ¢ ydeaSered o) juensind 51500 vonenstinwpe-aid pue sjuawasingstp .z Aodae, aprizyl ¢
panoidde asam ([ Q7 +9qWanoN § parep kodat 3y1 3o ¢ ¢ ydesSered o) juensind uonessUNWSL SIOIBNSILIWPY Y jRY] 7

paaoxdde a1am g7 13quiaaon § paiep sjesodoid SiojensIIWpPY oy jeyy |
(107 J9QWIAON; § UO SI0JIP3ID O] PIIBINAD 210Mm SUOHIN OS] SuLmo)o) ayy,

AONTANOLSTHHOO AH SSANISIE 40 LINANCD - NOLLVHISININAY NI - AALIATT ONTHAANIONT INANOJWOI S ® r

LIS WAV




